
Ylä-koulut ja Lukio/Ammatti-Instituutti YU-kilpailut 

Urheilukeskus, Lahti 

12/9/2012 

 

TULOKSET 

 

P 7 lk 100 m                        Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0,5 

 

  1. Lenni Mikael Leppäkunnas                Tiirismaa           13,26 

  2. Lauri Eerola                            Salpausselkä        13,33 

  3. Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä        13,53 

  4. Joonas Kanerva                          Laune               13,94 

  5. Fiu Rojanaburanon                       Salpausselkä        14,08 

  6. Olli Olsamo                             Kivimaa             14,11 

  7. Janne Kanerva                           Laune               14,19 

  8. Toni Kinnunen                           Vääksy              14,32 

 

P 7 lk 100 m                        Alkuerä 

 

  1. Lenni Mikael Leppäkunnas                Tiirismaa           13,19 

  2. Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä        13,23 

  3. Lauri Eerola                            Salpausselkä        13,46 

  4. Toni Kinnunen                           Vääksy              13,73 

  5. Janne Kanerva                           Laune               13,76 

  6. Fiu Rojanaburanon                       Salpausselkä        13,83 

  7. Joonas Kanerva                          Laune               13,91 

  8. Olli Olsamo                             Kivimaa             13,91 

  9. Arttu Uuksulainen                       Salpausselkä        14,13 

 10. Oskari Koskelainen                      Salpausselkä        14,28 

 11. Elmeri Hovinen                          Salpausselkä        14,29 

 12. Jani Halmekivi                          Kivimaa             14,34 

 13. Lauri Ala-Röyskö                        Kivimaa             14,41 

 14. Aleksi Nieminen                         Salpausselkä        14,67 

 15. Da Costa Cabral Roberto Kivisto         Tiirismaa           14,87 

 16. Sami Saranpää                           Lahden Yhteisko     15,10 

 17. Lassi Lahenius                          Laune               15,12 

 18. Andrei Durmanov                         Mukkula             15,52 

 19. Antti Rautio                            Lahden Yhteisko     15,54 

     Eero Saraja                             Lahden Yhteisko       DNS 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0,5 

 

  1. Lenni Mikael Leppäkunnas                Tiirismaa           13,19 

  2. Lauri Eerola                            Salpausselkä        13,46 

  3. Toni Kinnunen                           Vääksy              13,73 

  4. Elmeri Hovinen                          Salpausselkä        14,29 

  5. Jani Halmekivi                          Kivimaa             14,34 

  6. Lassi Lahenius                          Laune               15,12 

     Eero Saraja                             Lahden Yhteisko       DNS 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,9 

 

  1. Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä        13,23 

  2. Janne Kanerva                           Laune               13,76 

  3. Olli Olsamo                             Kivimaa             13,91 

  4. Oskari Koskelainen                      Salpausselkä        14,28 

  5. Da Costa Cabral Roberto Kivisto         Tiirismaa           14,87 

  6. Sami Saranpää                           Lahden Yhteisko     15,10 

  7. Andrei Durmanov                         Mukkula             15,52 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +0,9 

 

  1. Fiu Rojanaburanon                       Salpausselkä        13,83 

  2. Joonas Kanerva                          Laune               13,91 

  3. Arttu Uuksulainen                       Salpausselkä        14,13 



  4. Lauri Ala-Röyskö                        Kivimaa             14,41 

  5. Aleksi Nieminen                         Salpausselkä        14,67 

  6. Antti Rautio                            Lahden Yhteisko     15,54 

 

P 7 lk 800 m                        Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Janne Kanerva                           Laune             2.24,06 

  2. Jesse Saari                             Salinkallio       2.28,88 

  3. Aleksi Nieminen                         Salpausselkä      2.28,91 

  4. Arttu Uuksulainen                       Salpausselkä      2.29,02 

  5. Paulus Lahti                            Laune             2.30,63 

  6. Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä      2.37,98 

  7. Eemeli Kiljunen                         Laune             2.40,37 

  8. Oskari Koskelainen                      Salpausselkä      2.40,54 

  9. Sami Saranpää                           Lahden Yhteisko   2.42,58 

 10. Mikko Okker                             Salpausselkä      2.43,50 

 11. Veeti Eerola                            Kivimaa           2.44,00 

 12. Markus Viitanen                         Salpausselkä      2.44,09 

 13. Antti Rautio                            Lahden Yhteisko   2.47,83 

 14. Arttu Pelkonen                          Kivimaa           2.47,96 

 15. Eemeli Lampen                           Salpausselkä      2.55,73 

 16. Daniel Lehtonen                         Kivimaa           3.03,92 

 

P 7 lk Pituus                       Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Joska Tommola                           Vääksy               4,97 +2,2  4,94 +0,8 

          4,94  4,97     X 

          +0,8  +2,2       

  2. Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä         4,62 +0,9            

          4,42  4,56  4,62 

          +0,5  +1,2  +0,9 

  3. Olli Olsamo                             Kivimaa              4,44 +1,0            

          4,29  4,44  4,30 

          +0,6  +1,0  +0,3 

  4. Fiu Rojanburanon                        Salpausselkä         4,40 +0,5            

          4,40  3,96     X 

          +0,5  -0,1       

  5. Paulus Lahti                            Laune                4,22 +1,1            

          4,22     X     X 

          +1,1             

  6. Joonatan Laakso                         Tiirismaa            4,14 +1,2            

          4,14  4,07  4,08 

          +1,2  +0,7  -0,2 

  7. Santtu Kinnunen                         Salpausselkä         4,02 -0,6            

          4,02  3,93     X 

          -0,6  -0,2       

  8. Elmeri Hovinen                          Salpausselkä         4,02 +1,6            

          3,61  4,02     X 

          +0,5  +1,6       

  9. Lassi Lahenius                          Laune                3,82 -0,2            

          3,66  3,73  3,82 

          +0,2  +0,3  -0,2 

 10. Tomas Lehto                             Kivimaa              3,79 +0,4            

          3,79  3,67  3,55 

          +0,4  +1,4  +0,6 

 11. Eevert Taipale                          Tiirismaa            3,69 +0,5            

          3,48  3,69  3,47 

          +1,5  +0,5  +1,0 

 12. Lauri Ala-Röyskö                        Kivimaa              3,68 +1,8            

          2,83     X  3,68 

          +0,6        +1,8 

 13. Henrikki Pennanen                       Salpausselkä         3,61 +0,9            

          3,52  3,61     X 

          +0,9  +0,9       

 14. Isak Marttila                           Salpausselkä         3,57 -0,5            

             X  2,52  3,57 

                +0,3  -0,5 



 15. Juuso Arola                             Mukkula              3,36 -0,2            

             X     X  3,36 

                      -0.2 

 

P 7 lk Keihäs (400 g)               Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Henri Haapanen                          Vääksy              37,98 

              X  34,81  37,98 

  2. Joonas Kanerva                          Laune               35,57 

          31,52  35,57      X 

  3. Arttu Uuksulainen                       Salpausselkä        33,30 

          33,30  31,45  29,95 

  4. Aaro Miikkulainen                       Salpausselkä        31,80 

          30,25  30,42  31,80 

  5. Julius Pirttiniemi                      Salpausselkä        28,66 

          28,50  28,66      X 

  6. Max Salonen                             Salpausselkä        28,31 

          27,65  23,17  28,31 

  7. Anssi Halme                             Mukkula             28,15 

          28,15  27,68  26,92 

  8. Toni Jutila                             Salpausselkä        27,86 

          27,86  25,86  27,85 

  9. Samuli Koivisto                         Kivimaa             26,07 

          17,76      X  26,07 

 10. Aleksi Nieminen                         Salpausselkä        22,52 

              X      X  22,52 

 

P 8-9 lk 100 m                      Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0,8 

 

  1. Mikko Tuominen                          Salpausselkä        12,47 

  2. Riku Ruhanen                            Tiirismaa           12,54 

  3. Aleksi Kaalikoski                       Tiirismaa           12,60 

  4. Anssi Arpiainen                         Salpausselkä        12,75 

  5. Tino Rantanen                           Laune               12,76 

  6. Aapo Mutanen                            Lahden Yhteisko     13,12 

  7. Michael Väänänen                        Salpausselkä        13,20 

  8. Adenis Trnava                           Kärpänen            13,22 

 

P 8-9 lk 100 m                      Alkuerä 

 

  1. Mikko Tuominen                          Salpausselkä        12,38 

  2. Riku Ruhanen                            Tiirismaa           12,53 

  3. Aleksi Kaalikoski                       Tiirismaa           12,58 

  4. Aapo Mutanen                            Lahden Yhteisko     12,65 

  5. Anssi Arpiainen                         Salpausselkä        12,70 

  6. Tino Rantanen                           Laune               12,76 

  7. Michael Väänänen                        Salpausselkä        12,80 

  8. Adenis Trnava                           Kärpänen            13,23 

  9. Leevi Lyytinen                          Tiirismaa           13,27 

 10. Ilari Sillanpää                         Kivimaa             13,28 

 11. Mikko Ahola                             Kivimaa             13,28 

 12. Juuso Viljamaa                          Salpausselkä        13,37 

 13. Evgeniy Pitkänen                        Mukkula             13,51 

 14. Jere Pekkanen                           Salpausselkä        13,54 

 15. Miro Nieminen                           Tiirismaa           13,66 

 16. Topias Taipale                          Tiirismaa           13,72 

 17. Valtteri Räsänen                        Mukkula             13,77 

 18. Aleksi Järvinen                         Mukkula             13,95 

 19. Eetu Kinnunen                           Vääksy              15,90 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0,7 

 

  1. Mikko Tuominen                          Salpausselkä        12,38 

  2. Aapo Mutanen                            Lahden Yhteisko     12,65 

  3. Michael Väänänen                        Salpausselkä        12,80 



  4. Mikko Ahola                             Kivimaa             13,28 

  5. Evgeniy Pitkänen                        Mukkula             13,51 

  6. Miro Nieminen                           Tiirismaa           13,66 

  7. Eetu Kinnunen                           Vääksy              15,90 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,9 

 

  1. Riku Ruhanen                            Tiirismaa           12,53 

  2. Aleksi Kaalikoski                       Tiirismaa           12,58 

  3. Anssi Arpiainen                         Salpausselkä        12,70 

  4. Adenis Trnava                           Kärpänen            13,23 

  5. Juuso Viljamaa                          Salpausselkä        13,37 

  6. Valtteri Räsänen                        Mukkula             13,77 

  7. Aleksi Järvinen                         Mukkula             13,95 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +0,4 

 

  1. Tino Rantanen                           Laune               12,76 

  2. Leevi Lyytinen                          Tiirismaa           13,27 

  3. Ilari Sillanpää                         Kivimaa             13,28 

  4. Jere Pekkanen                           Salpausselkä        13,54 

  5. Topias Taipale                          Tiirismaa           13,72 

 

P 8-9 lk 800 m                      Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Aapo Mutanen                            Lahden Yhteisko   2.14,93 

  2. Miika Tiainen                           Salpausselkä      2.21,34 

  3. Ville Lehti                             Salpausselkä      2.24,04 

  4. Trista Mumarrarrunga                    Mukkula           2.24,67 

  5. Oskar Rantala                           Laune             2.26,31 

  6. Santeri Ukkonen                         Salpausselkä      2.27,40 

  7. Julius Poskiparta                       Ahtiala           2.28,16 

  8. Kalle Kivilahti                         Salpausselkä      2.28,55 

  9. Michael Väänänen                        Salpausselkä      2.29,38 

 10. Lauri Toura                             Salpausselkä      2.29,48 

 11. Roope Melasniemi                        Salpausselkä      2.29,55 

 12. Kasper Jämsä                            Salpausselkä      2.32,00 

 13. Elmo Toivonen                           Ahtiala           2.32,01 

 14. Eetu Härkönen                           Vääksy            2.34,26 

 15. Juuso Viljamaa                          Salpausselkä      2.35,19 

 16. Jesse Arola                             Mukkula           2.38,48 

 17. Elmo Rousku                             Mukkula           2.38,91 

 18. Joni Hirvonen                           Vääksy            2.44,45 

 19. Lauri Jokinen                           Kivimaa           2.44,53 

     Evgeniy Pitkänen                        Mukkula               DNF 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Aapo Mutanen                            Lahden Yhteisko   2.14,93 

  2. Trista Mumarrarrunga                    Mukkula           2.24,67 

  3. Santeri Ukkonen                         Salpausselkä      2.27,40 

  4. Julius Poskiparta                       Ahtiala           2.28,16 

  5. Kalle Kivilahti                         Salpausselkä      2.28,55 

  6. Michael Väänänen                        Salpausselkä      2.29,38 

  7. Kasper Jämsä                            Salpausselkä      2.32,00 

  8. Joni Hirvonen                           Vääksy            2.44,45 

     Evgeniy Pitkänen                        Mukkula               DNF 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Miika Tiainen                           Salpausselkä      2.21,34 

  2. Ville Lehti                             Salpausselkä      2.24,04 

  3. Oskar Rantala                           Laune             2.26,31 

  4. Lauri Toura                             Salpausselkä      2.29,48 

  5. Roope Melasniemi                        Salpausselkä      2.29,55 

  6. Elmo Toivonen                           Ahtiala           2.32,01 

  7. Eetu Härkönen                           Vääksy            2.34,26 

  8. Juuso Viljamaa                          Salpausselkä      2.35,19 



  9. Jesse Arola                             Mukkula           2.38,48 

 10. Elmo Rousku                             Mukkula           2.38,91 

 11. Lauri Jokinen                           Kivimaa           2.44,53 

 

P 8-9 lk Pituus                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Mikko Tuominen                          Salpausselkä         5,56 +0,8            

             X  5,42  5,56 

                +0,2  +0,8 

  2. Otto Laine                              Lahden Yhteisko      5,38 +0,7            

             X  5,38     X 

                +0,7       

  3. Joona Korpela                           Tiirismaa            5,10 +0,3            

          5,04  5,10     X 

          +1,4  +0,3       

  4. Ville Lehti                             Salpausselkä         4,96 +1,2            

          4,96  4,93  4,78 

          +1,2  +0,6  +1,0 

  5. Eemeli Asikainen                        Salpausselkä         4,92 +2,4  4,63 +1,3 

          4,92  4,63  2,85 

          +2,4  +1,3  +1,5 

  6. Eetu Karjalainen                        Kärpänen             4,77 +1,1            

          4,12  4,77  4,36 

          +0,4  +1,1  +0,6 

  7. Teemu Hyvönen                           Laune                4,72 +1,0            

          4,71  4,38  4,72 

          +0,6  +1,4  +1,0 

  8. Tino Rantanen                           Laune                4,71 +0,4            

          4,71  4,70  4,40 

          +0,4  +0,5  +1,3 

  9. Jasper Lemivaara                        Salpausselkä         4,70 +0,9            

          4,44  4,10  4,70 

          +1,0  +1,2  +0,9 

 10. Roope Eskelinen                         Kivimaa              4,65 +1,7            

          4,65  3,37  4,57 

          +1,7  +0,3  +2,0 

 11. Samu Kärkkäinen                         Tiirismaa            4,54 +1,2            

          4,54  4,43  4,07 

          +1,2  +1,3  +1,0 

 12. Niklas Väisänen                         Salpausselkä         4,52 +2,0            

          4,44  4,52  4,47 

          +1,0  +2,0  +1,0 

 13. Tommi Miettinen                         Salpausselkä         4,48 +4,7  4,47 +1,1 

          4,48  3,22  4,47 

          +4,7  +0,9  +1,1 

 14. Leevi Lyytinen                          Tiirismaa            4,44 +1,5            

          4,44  3,84  4,29 

          +1,5  +1,5  +1,5 

 15. Joonas Suominen                         Tiirismaa            4,36 +0,7            

          4,00  3,87  4,36 

          +0,8  +1,6  +0,7 

 16. Eero Karjalainen                        Laune                4,20 +1,0            

          4,20  3,95     X 

          +1,0  +0,6       

 17. Petri Ahonen                            Kärpänen             4,15 +1,0            

          4,15     X  4,12 

          +1,0  +0,7  +1,1 

 18. Erik Halttunen                          Tiirismaa            4,01 +0,8            

             X  3,38  4,01 

                +0,8  +0,8 

 19. Jan Laitinen                            Vääksy               3,91 +0,5            

          3,91  3,78  3,79 

          +0,5  +2,1  +1,3 

 20. Toni Linnanen                           Mukkula              3,85 +0,8            

          3,85  2,70  3,04 

          +0,8  +0,2  +1.6 

 

P 8-9 lk Keihäs (600 g)             Loppukilpailu 



 

  1. Mikko Tuominen                          Salpausselkä        43,04 

          43,04      X  36,69 

  2. Tomi Raatila                            Ahtiala             40,88 

          40,43      X  40,88 

  3. Miika Tiainen                           Salpausselkä        39,63 

          38,71  39,63  36,02 

  4. Tino Rantanen                           Laune               36,87 

          36,87      X  35,72 

  5. Peetu Ilola                             Kivimaa             35,28 

          35,28      X  32,39 

  6. Henri Eskeli                            Salpausselkä        34,43 

          22,03  21,26  34,43 

  7. Rasmus Matilainen                       Kivimaa             34,30 

          34,30  30,12  31,02 

  8. Miska Riipinen                          Salpausselkä        33,80 

          33,80  31,15  31,93 

  9. Kasper Jämsä                            Salpausselkä        32,27 

          25,40  32,27  30,88 

 10. Valtteri Tissari                        Laune               31,76 

          27,25  30,89  31,76 

 11. Samuli Oksanen                          Tiirismaa           31,76 

          27,48  31,76  27,80 

 12. Joonas Jokela                           Salpausselkä        31,30 

              X      X  31,30 

 13. Eetu Koivunen                           Salpausselkä        31,15 

          30,78  30,21  31,15 

 14. Riku Jäppinen                           Lahden Yhteisko     30,99 

          26,89      X  30,99 

 15. Eetu Kinnunen                           Vääksy              26,19 

          25,39  26,19  25,25 

 16. Pekka Järvinen                          Vääksy              21,85 

              X      X  21,85 

     Ville Kallio                            Salinkallio            NM 

              X      X      X 

 

M Lukio/Ammatti100 m                Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1,1 

 

  1. Aatu Paakkari                           Salpausselkä        12,49 

  2. Markus Jaakkola                         Salpausselkä        12,61 

  3. Tuomas Sipiläinen                       Lahden Lyseo        13,34 

 

M Lukio/Ammatti 800 m               Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Miikka Heinonen                         Lahden Yhteisko   2.20,86 

  2. Markus Jaakkola                         Salpausselkä      2.21,05 

  3. Tuomas Eskeli                           Lahden Lyseo      2.27,31 

  4. Dan Zaitsev                             Lahden Lyseo      2.29,12 

 

M Lukio/Ammatti Korkeus             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Eetu Rantanen                           Salpausselkä          150 

         135 145 150 155 

           O   O   O XXX 

  2. Aatu Paakkari                           Salpausselkä          150 

         135 145 150 155 

           O XXO   O XXX 

 

M Lukio/Ammatti Keihäs (700 g)      Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Aapo Sottinen                           Salpausselkä        56,56 

              X      X  52,41  55,18  56,56  50,32 

  2. Aleksi Ahl                              Salpausselkä        44,06 

          42,88  44,06      X      X      X  40,64 



  3. Riku Korpi                              Lahden Lyseo        44,05 

          44,05  42,08      X      X  36,83  40,85 

  4. Tommi Jokelainen                        Lahden Lyseo        40,27 

          36,45  38,40  40,27  38,67  39,25  38,39 

  5. Eetu Rantanen                           Salpausselkä        38,64 

          38,64  32,21  32,72  35,33      X  31,93 

 

T 7 lk 100 m                        Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1,2 

 

  1. Siiri Karjalainen                       Ahtiala             13,80 

  2. Heidi Merisalo                          Salpausselkä        13,94 

  3. Tara Vaittinen                          Lahden Yhteisko     13,99 

  4. Elsa Lehtinen                           Tiirismaa           14,20 

  5. Linnea Taipale                          Salpausselkä        14,41 

  6. Laura Haara                             Lahden Yhteisko     14,46 

  7. Sara Fält                               Salpausselkä        14,50 

  8. Iida Kaljunen                           Salpausselkä        15,02 

 

T 7 lk 100 m                        Alkuerä 

 

  1. Heidi Merisalo                          Salpausselkä        13,78 

  2. Tara Vaittinen                          Lahden Yhteisko     13,78 

  3. Siiri Karjalainen                       Ahtiala             14,04 

  4. Elsa Lehtinen                           Tiirismaa           14,09 

  5. Sara Fält                               Salpausselkä        14,14 

  6. Linnea Taipale                          Salpausselkä        14,32 

  7. Laura Haara                             Lahden Yhteisko     14,43 

  8. Iida Kaljunen                           Salpausselkä        14,46 

  9. Elina Remes                             Salpausselkä        14,60 

 10. Anni Eskelinen                          Salpausselkä        14,76 

 11. Tuike Kärenmäki                         Vääksy              14,87 

 12. Meri Lampinen                           Salpausselkä        15,01 

 13. Laura Haakana                           Salpausselkä        15,20 

 14. Jasmin Jones                            Salpausselkä        15,21 

 15. Helmi Holla                             Tiirismaa           15,23 

 16. Siiri Huovinen                          Lahden Yhteisko     15,25 

 17. Iina Latvala                            Tiirismaa           15,29 

 18. Emma Yildrim                            Salpausselkä        15,56 

 19. Roosa Eskelinen                         Kivimaa             15,61 

 20. Veera Viberg                            Salpausselkä        15,79 

 21. Leena Torpo                             Lahden Yhteisko     15,81 

 22. Nikita Mäkinen                          Kivimaa             15,89 

 23. Jenna Tenhunen                          Mukkula             15,99 

 24. Annika Anttila                          Kivimaa             16,00 

 25. Tiia Ronkainen                          Salpausselkä        16,03 

 26. Sheima Jumaa                            Mukkula             16,04 

 27. Ella Suutarinen                         Lahden Yhteisko     16,05 

 28. Elina Sergeva                           Salpausselkä        16,17 

 29. Daria Hynninen                          Salpausselkä        16,20 

 30. Valpuri Survonen                        Salpausselkä        16,49 

 31. Maria Viljanen                          Salpausselkä        16,58 

 32. Jenni Tervo                             Lahden Yhteisko     16,62 

 33. Tiiu Kuhlberg                           Kivimaa             16,78 

 34. Eveliina Granberg                       Kivimaa             16,98 

 35. Petra Vola                              Salpausselkä        17,02 

 36. Natasha Nikkinen                        Kivimaa             17,38 

     Vilma Huovinen                          Kivimaa               DNF 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,3 

 

  1. Heidi Merisalo                          Salpausselkä        13,78 

  2. Anni Eskelinen                          Salpausselkä        14,76 

  3. Helmi Holla                             Tiirismaa           15,23 

  4. Roosa Eskelinen                         Kivimaa             15,61 

  5. Nikita Mäkinen                          Kivimaa             15,89 



  6. Elina Sergeva                           Salpausselkä        16,17 

  7. Maria Viljanen                          Salpausselkä        16,58 

  8. Jenni Tervo                             Lahden Yhteisko     16,62 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,7 

 

  1. Elina Remes                             Salpausselkä        14,60 

  2. Tuike Kärenmäki                         Vääksy              14,87 

  3. Jasmin Jones                            Salpausselkä        15,21 

  4. Leena Torpo                             Lahden Yhteisko     15,81 

  5. Tiia Ronkainen                          Salpausselkä        16,03 

  6. Sheima Jumaa                            Mukkula             16,04 

     Vilma Huovinen                          Kivimaa               DNF 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +1,4 

 

  1. Tara Vaittinen                          Lahden Yhteisko     13,78 

  2. Linnea Taipale                          Salpausselkä        14,32 

  3. Siiri Huovinen                          Lahden Yhteisko     15,25 

  4. Iina Latvala                            Tiirismaa           15,29 

  5. Daria Hynninen                          Salpausselkä        16,20 

  6. Eveliina Granberg                       Kivimaa             16,98 

  7. Petra Vola                              Salpausselkä        17,02 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: +0,1 

 

  1. Siiri Karjalainen                       Ahtiala             14,04 

  2. Iida Kaljunen                           Salpausselkä        14,46 

  3. Laura Haakana                           Salpausselkä        15,20 

  4. Jenna Tenhunen                          Mukkula             15,99 

  5. Ella Suutarinen                         Lahden Yhteisko     16,05 

  6. Valpuri Survonen                        Salpausselkä        16,49 

  7. Tiiu Kuhlberg                           Kivimaa             16,78 

 

Erä 5                Tuuli: +1,1 

 

  1. Elsa Lehtinen                           Tiirismaa           14,09 

  2. Sara Fält                               Salpausselkä        14,14 

  3. Laura Haara                             Lahden Yhteisko     14,43 

  4. Meri Lampinen                           Salpausselkä        15,01 

  5. Emma Yildrim                            Salpausselkä        15,56 

  6. Veera Viberg                            Salpausselkä        15,79 

  7. Annika Anttila                          Kivimaa             16,00 

  8. Natasha Nikkinen                        Kivimaa             17,38 

 

T 7 lk 800 m                        Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Melisa Starast                          Salpausselkä      2.35,46 

  2. Aino Kuljukka                           Lahden Yhteisko   2.35,97 

  3. Laura Haara                             Lahden Yhteisko   2.40,97 

  4. Leena Torpo                             Lahden Yhteisko   2.42,31 

  5. Aada Tiainen                            Ahtiala           2.45,38 

  6. Titta Saarikko                          Vääksy            2.46,21 

  7. Annika Pollari                          Vääksy            2.47,89 

  8. Silja Tuominen                          Salpausselkä      2.49,19 

  9. Anita Hakala                            Laune             2.54,59 

 10. Vilma Huovinen                          Kivimaa           2.57,61 

 11. Sonja Saavalainen                       Salpausselkä      2.58,85 

 12. Annika Anttila                          Kivimaa           3.05,26 

 13. Inka Vilander                           Salpausselkä      3.06,28 

 14. Sara Saavalainen                        Salpausselkä      3.09,19 

 15. Lilli Koski                             Lahden Yhteisko   3.12,90 

 16. Linda Ylenius                           Lahden Yhteisko   3.17,98 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Laura Haara                             Lahden Yhteisko   2.40,97 

  2. Titta Saarikko                          Vääksy            2.46,21 



  3. Annika Pollari                          Vääksy            2.47,89 

  4. Silja Tuominen                          Salpausselkä      2.49,19 

  5. Sonja Saavalainen                       Salpausselkä      2.58,85 

  6. Inka Vilander                           Salpausselkä      3.06,28 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Melisa Starast                          Salpausselkä      2.35,46 

  2. Aino Kuljukka                           Lahden Yhteisko   2.35,97 

  3. Leena Torpo                             Lahden Yhteisko   2.42,31 

  4. Aada Tiainen                            Ahtiala           2.45,38 

  5. Anita Hakala                            Laune             2.54,59 

  6. Vilma Huovinen                          Kivimaa           2.57,61 

  7. Annika Anttila                          Kivimaa           3.05,26 

  8. Sara Saavalainen                        Salpausselkä      3.09,19 

  9. Lilli Koski                             Lahden Yhteisko   3.12,90 

 10. Linda Ylenius                           Lahden Yhteisko   3.17,98 

 

T 7 lk Pituus                       Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tara Vaittinen                          Lahden Yhteisko      4,29 -0,2            

          4,29     X  4,24 

          -0,2        -1,5 

  2. Laura Haara                             Lahden Yhteisko      4,20 +0,6            

          4,11  3,99  4,20 

          -1,1  +0,3  +0,6 

  3. Melisa Starast                          Salpausselkä         4,19 +1,0            

          3,99  4,15  4,19 

          -0,7  -0,3  +1,0 

  4. Heidi Merisalo                          Salpausselkä         4,13 -0,4            

          4,12  3,98  4,13 

          -0,5  -1,3  -0,4 

  5. Siiri Karjalainen                       Ahtiala              3,90 -1,4            

          3,89  3,88  3,90 

          -0,5  -0,6  -1,4 

  6. Sara Fält                               Salpausselkä         3,88 -0,7            

          3,88     X     X 

          -0,7             

  7. Elina Remes                             Salpausselkä         3,75 -1,5            

          3,16  3,58  3,75 

          -1,0  -1,3  -1,5 

  8. Laura Haakana                           Salpausselkä         3,70 -0,5            

          3,70     X     X 

          -0,5             

  9. Anita Hakala                            Laune                3,68 -0,4            

          3,68  3,63  3,59 

          -0,4  -0,3  -0,8 

 10. Emma Yildrim                            Salpausselkä         3,55 -0,4            

          3,55  3,54  3,52 

          -0,4  +0,3  -1,4 

 11. Jasmin Jones                            Salpausselkä         3,55 -3,0            

          3,45  3,44  3,55 

          -0,6  -0,4  -3,0 

 12. Vilma Huovinen                          Kivimaa              3,45 -1,0            

          3,31  3,35  3,45 

          -1,1  +0,4  -1,0 

 13. Veera Viberg                            Salpausselkä         3,40 -0,5            

          3,23  3,40  3,27 

          -1,3  -0,5  -0,5 

 14. Lotta Vehviläinen                       Salpausselkä         3,36 -0,1            

          3,16  3,36     X 

          -1,3  -0,1       

 15. Veera Aliranta                          Salpausselkä         3,35 -2,0            

          3,35  3,28  3,28 

          -2,0  -1,0  -0,8 

 16. Tarja Stepanova                         Lahden Yhteisko      3,32 -0,4            

          3,18  3,06  3,32 

          -0,8  +0,2  -0,4 



 17. Nikita Mäkinen                          Kivimaa              3,31 -0,7            

          3,31  3,28  3,12 

          -0,7  -1,8  -1,5 

 18. Roosa Eskelinen                         Kivimaa              3,22 -1,0            

             X  3,12  3,22 

                -0,1  -1,0 

 19. Daria Hynninen                          Salpausselkä         3,22 -1,3            

             X     X  3,22 

                      -1,3 

 20. Vanessa Nurminen                        Kivimaa              3,13 -0,4            

          3,13  2,93     X 

          -0,4  -0,3       

 21. Ella Suutarinen                         Lahden Yhteisko      3,06 +0,1            

          2,56  3,06  3,06 

          -1,7  +0,1       

 22. Petra Vola                              Salpausselkä         3,03 -0,7            

          3,03     X  2,77 

          -0,7        -2,4 

 23. Valpuri Survonen                        Salpausselkä         2,90 -1,9            

          2,90  2,84  2,90 

          -0,4  +0,9  -1,9 

 24. Emma Ahonen                             Kivimaa              2,87 -1,0            

             X     X  2,87 

                      -1.0 

 

T 7 lk Keihäs (400 g)               Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tara Vaittinen                          Lahden Yhteisko     26,07 

              X  26,07  25,60 

  2. Iida Kaljunen                           Salpausselkä        24,34 

          18,13  19,88  24,34 

  3. Anni Eskelinen                          Salpausselkä        24,30 

          23,08  21,12  24,30 

  4. Aino Kuljukka                           Lahden Yhteisko     23,06 

              X  23,06  22,20 

  5. Krista Kourunen                         Salpausselkä        21,42 

          21,42  18,37  17,22 

  6. Silja Tuominen                          Salpausselkä        19,64 

          16,93  19,64  15,64 

  7. Maria Kekkonen                          Mukkula             19,37 

          17,10  19,37      X 

  8. Maija Östman                            Mukkula             18,11 

          14,74  18,11  16,43 

  9. Lotta Vehviläinen                       Salpausselkä        18,02 

          12,50  14,86  18,02 

 10. Linnea Taipale                          Salpausselkä        16,61 

              X  16,54  16,61 

 11. Heta Virkkunen                          Lahden Yhteisko     15,11 

          15,11      X      X 

 12. Nanna Heinonen                          Salpausselkä        14,69 

          13,37  14,69  14,41 

 13. Jasmin Jaatinen                         Kivimaa             13,31 

              X      X  13,31 

 14. Petra Vola                              Salpausselkä        12,41 

          12,41      X      X 

 15. Kaisa Ilmarinen                         Lahden Yhteisko     12,35 

          12,35      X  11,50 

 16. Aada Kuiri                              Salpausselkä        11,71 

          11,14  11,71  11,63 

 17. Linnea Koskinen                         Lahden Yhteisko      7,87 

           7,87      X      X 

 

T 8-9 lk 100 m                      Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0,5 

 

  1. Emmi Stucki                             Lahden Yhteisko     13,37 



  2. Enni Toiviainen                         Salpausselkä        14,07 

  3. Linnea Lindholm                         Lahden Yhteisko     14,15 

  4. Selma Salonen                           Lahden Yhteisko     14,33 

  5. Monika Grefberg                         Salpausselkä        14,41 

  6. Serafina Soisalo                        Salpausselkä        14,61 

  7. Tiia Töyrälä                            Tiirismaa           14,88 

  8. Veera Hartikka                          Tiirismaa           15,26 

 

T 8-9 lk 100 m                      Alkuerä 

 

  1. Emmi Stucki                             Lahden Yhteisko     13,74 

  2. Linnea Lindholm                         Lahden Yhteisko     14,08 

  3. Enni Toiviainen                         Salpausselkä        14,18 

  4. Selma Salonen                           Lahden Yhteisko     14,28 

  5. Monika Grefberg                         Salpausselkä        14,52 

  6. Serafina Soisalo                        Salpausselkä        14,65 

  7. Veera Hartikka                          Tiirismaa           14,71 

  8. Tiia Töyrälä                            Tiirismaa           14,76 

  9. Nadia Hussain                           Ahtiala             14,79 

 10. Karoliina Koskinen                      Lahden Yhteisko     14,96 

 11. Salla Tanskanen                         Vääksy              14,98 

 12. Eveliina Laitinen                       Salpausselkä        15,08 

 13. Helmi Koskinen                          Salpausselkä        15,14 

 14. Sofia Mast                              Salpausselkä        15,20 

 15. Anni Tiitanen                           Salpausselkä        15,26 

 16. Senni Parkkonen                         Laune               15,33 

 17. Jenna Keinänen                          Ahtiala             15,44 

 18. Vilma Lindström                         Salpausselkä        15,67 

 19. Noora Erkamo                            Tiirismaa           15,87 

 20. Laura Lippojoki                         Kivimaa             15,87 

 21. Hanna Lahtinen                          Lahden Yhteisko     15,88 

 22. Essi Tetri                              Laune               15,88 

 23. Amanda Nieminen                         Salpausselkä        16,13 

 24. Iina Helander                           Kivimaa             16,59 

 25. Oona Kostiainen                         Kivimaa             16,70 

 26. Lumi Kiuru                              Salpausselkä        17,04 

 27. Lotta Tamminen                          Salpausselkä        17,06 

 28. Nelli Koskinen                          Mukkula             17,32 

 29. Tia Wahlsten                            Mukkula             17,68 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0,6 

 

  1. Linnea Lindholm                         Lahden Yhteisko     14,08 

  2. Serafina Soisalo                        Salpausselkä        14,65 

  3. Salla Tanskanen                         Vääksy              14,98 

  4. Sofia Mast                              Salpausselkä        15,20 

  5. Amanda Nieminen                         Salpausselkä        16,13 

  6. Iina Helander                           Kivimaa             16,59 

  7. Nelli Koskinen                          Mukkula             17,32 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,3 

 

  1. Selma Salonen                           Lahden Yhteisko     14,28 

  2. Anni Tiitanen                           Salpausselkä        15,26 

  3. Laura Lippojoki                         Kivimaa             15,87 

  4. Lotta Tamminen                          Salpausselkä        17,06 

  5. Tia Wahlsten                            Mukkula             17,68 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +0,5 

 

  1. Veera Hartikka                          Tiirismaa           14,71 

  2. Eveliina Laitinen                       Salpausselkä        15,08 

  3. Helmi Koskinen                          Salpausselkä        15,14 

  4. Hanna Lahtinen                          Lahden Yhteisko     15,88 

  5. Essi Tetri                              Laune               15,88 

  6. Oona Kostiainen                         Kivimaa             16,70 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: +0,7 



 

  1. Emmi Stucki                             Lahden Yhteisko     13,74 

  2. Enni Toiviainen                         Salpausselkä        14,18 

  3. Monika Grefberg                         Salpausselkä        14,52 

  4. Nadia Hussain                           Ahtiala             14,79 

  5. Karoliina Koskinen                      Lahden Yhteisko     14,96 

  6. Noora Erkamo                            Tiirismaa           15,87 

 

Erä 5                Tuuli: +1,2 

 

  1. Tiia Töyrälä                            Tiirismaa           14,76 

  2. Senni Parkkonen                         Laune               15,33 

  3. Jenna Keinänen                          Ahtiala             15,44 

  4. Vilma Lindström                         Salpausselkä        15,67 

  5. Lumi Kiuru                              Salpausselkä        17,04 

 

T 8-9 lk 800 m                      Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Sofia Mast                              Salpausselkä      2.33,12 

  2. Rosa Tuominen                           Salpausselkä      2.39,58 

  3. Karoliina Koskinen                      Lahden Yhteisko   2.42,28 

  4. Mia Morja                               Lahden Yhteisko   2.45,78 

  5. Heidi Virtanen                          Salpausselkä      2.47,15 

  6. Iina Kokko                              Lahden Yhteisko   2.56,34 

  7. Essi Lievonen                           Salpausselkä      2.56,70 

  8. Satu Sadinmäki                          Lahden Yhteisko   2.57,75 

  9. Eeva Linkovuori                         Mukkula           2.58,55 

 10. Ida Schroderus                          Kärpänen          3.01,07 

 11. Vilma Motturi                           Laune             3.07,18 

 12. Päivi Vidgren                           Kivimaa           3.08,93 

 13. Laura Hämäläinen                        Kärpänen          3.14,92 

 14. Iina Keränen                            Tiirismaa         3.22,08 

 

T 8-9 lk Pituus                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Linnea Lindholm                         Lahden Yhteisko      4,59 -1,0            

          4,50  4,42  4,59 

          -2,4  -1,6  -1,0 

  2. Emmi Stucki                             Lahden Yhteisko      4,40 -2,2            

          4,40     X  4,09 

          -2,2        -0,1 

  3. Emma Tuominen                           Lahden Yhteisko      4,25 +0,4            

          4,05  4,20  4,25 

          -1,1  -1,4  +0,4 

  4. Netta Hämäläinen                        Salpausselkä         4,24 -0,4            

          4,24  4,03  4,16 

          -0,4  -2,3  +0,5 

  5. Selma Salonen                           Lahden Yhteisko      4,07 -1,0            

          4,07  3,74  3,97 

          -1,0  -0,8  -1,8 

  6. Anniina Ruhberg                         Lahden Yhteisko      3,97 -0,7            

          3,97  3,93  3,92 

          -0,7  -0,3  -0,4 

  7. Clara Kinnunen                          Tiirismaa            3,91 -2,1            

          3,91  3,58  3,91 

          -2,1  -1,0  -0,5 

  8. Jenna Keinänen                          Ahtiala              3,90 -0,3            

          3,90  3,89  3,53 

          -0,3  -1,0  -0,5 

  9. Monika Grefberg                         Salpausselkä         3,90 -1,3            

          3,90     X     X 

          -1,3             

 10. Nina Pikkarainen                        Mukkula              3,86 -1,5            

          3,86  3,72     X 

          -1,5  -1,0       

 11. Jenna Nousjoki                          Lahden Yhteisko      3,80 -1,0            

             X  3,80  3,59 



                -1,0  -0,5 

 12. Tuulia Taipale                          Salpausselkä         3,71 +0,5            

          3,21  3,71     X 

          -0,8  +0,5       

 13. Annika Leivo                            Kivimaa              3,70 -1,3            

          3,70  3,34  3,59 

          -1,3  -2,2  -0,3 

 14. Hanna Torpo                             Lahden Yhteisko      3,69 -0,2            

          3,53  3,62  3,69 

          -2,1  -0,9  -0,2 

 15. Katariina Keränen                       Tiirismaa            3,66 -1,4            

          3,66  3,50  3,48 

          -1,4  -1,0  +0,1 

 16. Salla Tanskanen                         Vääksy               3,63 -1,5            

          3,63     X     X 

          -1,5             

 17. Anni Tiitanen                           Salpausselkä         3,60 -0,6            

          3,43  3,45  3,60 

          -1,0  -1,2  -0,6 

 18. Amanda Nieminen                         Salpausselkä         3,46 -1,0            

          3,22  3,46  3,44 

          -0,5  -1,0  -0,8 

 19. Emma Karttunen                          Kivimaa              3,43 -1,2            

          3,43  3,16  3,17 

          -1,2  -0,7  -0,8 

 20. Arina Nogina                            Salpausselkä         3,36 -1,3            

          3,36  3,25     X 

          -1,3  -1,4       

 21. Peppiina Jalkanen                       Salpausselkä         3,03 -1,4            

          3,03     X  2,73 

          -1,4        -1,6 

 22. Iida Helander                           Kivimaa              2,98 -1,0            

          2,53  2,98  2,81 

          -0,6  -1,0  +0,5 

 23. Lumi Kiuru                              Salpausselkä         2,61 +0,5            

          2,50     X  2,61 

          -2,1        +0,5 

     Linda Tommola                           Salpausselkä           NM                 

             X     X     X 

                           

     Katri Vola                              Salpausselkä           NM                 

             X     X     X 

                           

     Petra Huttunen                          Salpausselkä           NM                 

             X     X     X 

                           

     Laura Nieminen                          Salpausselkä           NM                 

             X     X     X 

                           

 

T 8-9 lk Keihäs (400 g)             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Anniina Ruhberg                         Lahden Yhteisko     31,06 

          31,06  28,88  27,17 

  2. Sofi Salonen                            Salpausselkä        27,93 

          21,16  26,97  27,93 

  3. Jenna Keinänen                          Ahtiala             26,36 

              X  21,33  26,36 

  4. Maria Koskenniemi                       Ahtiala             25,39 

          24,87  24,88  25,39 

  5. Heini Raivio                            Lahden Yhteisko     24,21 

          24,21  22,12  23,26 

  6. Salla Tanskanen                         Vääksy              23,37 

          23,37  23,04  21,94 

  7. Matilda Suhonen                         Salpausselkä        22,73 

          17,65  18,94  22,73 

  8. Suvi Viinikanoja                        Lahden Yhteisko     22,32 

          22,32  21,86  21,13 



  9. Tiia Saltiola                           Salpausselkä        21,83 

              X  21,83  21,72 

 10. Vilma Lindström                         Salpausselkä        21,39 

          21,39  20,26  17,98 

 11. Julia Fält                              Salpausselkä        20,67 

          20,67  19,18      X 

 12. Carita Helminen                         Lahden Yhteisko     20,06 

          14,98  16,16  20,06 

 13. Saima Laakso                            Salpausselkä        17,30 

          17,30  16,52  15,45 

 14. Essi Lievonen                           Salpausselkä        16,91 

          16,91      X  15,48 

 15. Elisabeth Tilk                          Lahden Yhteisko     16,83 

          14,41  14,77  16,83 

 16. Helmi Pyrhönen                          Salpausselkä        16,36 

          16,34  16,03  16,36 

 17. Juuli Luukkonen                         Tiirismaa           13,67 

              X  13,67      X 

 18. Janina Päärilä                          Salpausselkä        13,65 

          11,28  13,65  13,08 

 19. Maaria Taipale                          Salpausselkä        12,03 

          12,03      X  11,91 

 20. Tamara Skutnabb                         Tiirismaa           10,52 

              X  10,52      X 

 21. Janette Jokimies                        Lahden Yhteisko      9,42 

              X      X   9,42 

     Riikka Korteaho                         Kivimaa                NM 

              X      X      X 

     Henna-Mari Haukka                       Tiirismaa              NM 

              X      X      X 

 

N Lukio/Ammatti 100 m               Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0,1 

 

  1. Rita Lehmonen                           Lahden Yhteisko     13,85 

  2. Sofia Al-Khatib                         Lahden Yhteisko     14,17 

  3. Tuuli Kavén                             Salpausselkä        14,66 

 

N Lukio/Ammatti 800 m               Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Moona Nieminen                          Salpausselkä      3.04,44 

  2. Tiina Hämäläinen                        Lahden Yhteisko   3.07,71 

  3. Essi Heinonen                           Salpausselkä      3.10,80 

 

N Lukio/Ammatti Keihäs (600 g)      Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Sofia Al-Khatib                         Lahden Yhteisko     23,87 

          23,87      X  19,94  17,12  21,26  21,51 

  2. Helen Puputti                           Salpausselkä        22,55 

          22,23      X      X      X  22,55  21,11 

  3. Kiasla Toivola                          Lahden Yhteisko     11,22 

              X      X      X  10,88  10,83  11,22 

 


